Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2015/16 Total £56,381

Academy

Gardens

Awarded Recipient Project Type Amount
Aug-15 A2 Dominion Activities Camps 2015-2016 Community £3,811
Aug-15 Creative Futures Queen's Park Families Community £5,000
Aug-15 Here We Grow Through a Child's Eyes Community £1,980
Aug-15 London Basketball Association Community Open Sessions Community £2,870
Aug-15 Real Action Community £5,000
Aug-15 Robinson Wilson Solicitors Free Evening Advice Sessions Community £6,760
Oct-15 A2 Dominion Black History Month Community £685
Oct-15 All Stars Children’s Champ Camp / Mummy Boot Camp / Community £3,845

Families Beat Winter Blues
Oct-15 Avenues The Zone (after School Club) Community £3,859
Oct-15 FOPG Maintenance costs Community £250
Nov-15 Cheeky Rascals Drop-In Community £4,512
Nov-15 Healthier Life 4 You Crafts 4 Health @ Queen's Park Library Community £665
Feb-16 North Paddington Foodbank Support Worker for Food Bank Community £2,290
Mar-16 Avenues Youth Project Fundraising in light of recent and projected cuts Community £5,000
Mar-16 Ef;tins(:; Doherty & Rhumel John- Queen's Birthday event for older residents Community £600
Mar-16 Open Age O'ne year of art classes and guitar lessons, plus Royal Community £3.570
Birthday event
Mar-16 Paddington Development Trust QP Based Community Champions Community £4,694
Mar-16 Queen's Park Gardens Football Six months of weekly football sessions in Queen's Park Community £990



Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2016/17

Awarded
Aug-16

Recipient
Emmanuel Seventh-Day Adventist
Church
Aug-16 Patricia N'gang'a

Aug-16 Queen's Park Bangladeshi Association

6 Queens Park Gardens Football
Academy
Aug-16 Canine Culture
1~ Asaworta Community Support Assoc
Aug-16 (ACSA)

Dec-16 North Paddington Food Bank

Aug-1

Mar-17 Cheeky Rascals

Mar-17 Iman Khatib
Mar-17 Joanne Phillips Mediation

Mar-17 Munro Health Ltd

Mar-17 Open Age
Mar-17 Working with Men

Project
Time for Change - Health Information service
Speak Out project on domestic violence

Cultural Eid Celebration Event

Queen's Park Gardens Girls Football Academy
Dog Training and Educational Project
Trip for isolated families and children

Building a sustainable network for North Paddington
Food Bank

Childminder's group drop-in and woodland arts
materials

Arabic Support Centre

Mediation service

"Well-being matters" - Complementary therapies for
older residents / unpaid carers

Creative and well-being week

Mentoring project

Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2017/18

Awarded Recipient
May-17 London Sports Trust
Sep-17 Creative Futures UK Ltd
Oct-17 All Nations Drop In
Nov-17 Musicus CIC
Mar-18 Friends of Queen's Park Gardens

Mar-18 Munro Health Ltd

Project
Family multi-sports
Queen's Park Family Drop-In (0-4 years)
Drop-in for parents and childminders
Guitar lessons
Maintenance costs
"Well-being matters" - Complementary therapies for
older residents and / or unpaid carers

Total

Type
Community
Community

Community

Community
Community

Community
Community

Community

Community
Community

Community

Community
Community

Total

Type
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community

Community

£25,104

Amount
£1,000
£1,530

£420

£1,245
£4,250
£1,260

£1,391

£1,534

£3,374
£1,600

£3,500

£500
£3,500

£12,982

Amount
£2,010
£2,158
£2,214
£2,700

£400

£3,500



Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2018/19

Awarded Recipient
Jun-18 Textile arts
Jul-18 Kilravock Street Party
Sep-18 C4A
Oct-18 Black History Month
Oct-18 FQPG
Feb-19 All Stars Boxing Gym

Feb-19 Open Age

Feb-19 Wilberforce Primary School
Feb-19 Working with Men
Mar-19 FQPG

Project
Textile arts
Kilravock Street Party
C4A
Black History Month
FQPG
All Stars Champs Camps (Children and families)

Queen’s Park and Harrow Road — Activity Provision

Year 6 residential trip
Employability and Family Support Programme
Maintenance costs

Total

Type
Pop-up
Pop-up
Pop-up
Pop-up
Pop-up
Community

Community

Community
Community
Community

£12,603

Amount
£77
£200
£180
£200
£61
£3,500

£1,050

£3,500
£3,480
£355



Awarded

Awarded

Recipient
Apr-19 Avenues Yout Project
Apr-19 Avenues Yout Project
Apr-19 Zodiac Arts

Apr-19 QPBA

Jun-19 Musicus CIC

Jun-19 Munro Health

Jul-19 C4A Dominoes and Games Night
Dec-19 Association a Future without Rubbish
Dec-19 Community 4 All (C4A)

Dec-19 Open Age
Dec-19 The Screen
Feb-20 House of Hadina
Feb-20 Munro Health
Feb-20 Musicus

Feb-20 QPBA

Feb-20 Real Action

Feb-20 Wilberforce

Recipient

Apr-20 Avenues Yout Project

Apr-20 Avenues Yout Project

Apr-20 QPG Hub Hot Meals

Oct-20 Doorstep Library

Oct-20 Kamreno !_td & Canine Culture
Partnership

Oct-20 Pursuing Independent Paths (PIP)

Oct-20 Westminster Children’s University

Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2019/20

Project
Core funding
AYP Holiday Hunger
Self defence and healthy eating
Futsal
Guitar lessons
"Well-being matters" - Complementary therapies for
older residents and / or unpaid carers
Project support

none stated

Your well-being matters 2

The Avenues Youth Music Programme

QPBA Futsal Club / QPBA Youth Outings

Butterfly children get reading

Year 6 residential trip to the Adur outdoor activities
centre (not taken up due to Covid restrictions)

Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2020/21

Project
Core funding
AYP Holiday Junger
QPG Hub Hot Meals
Mozart Estate Project

Dog mentoring, outreach and education project

Fruitful Employment Project
CU Planetarium

Total

Type
Special
Special
Community
Community
Community

Community

Special

Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community

Community

Total

Type
Special
Special
Special
Community

Community

Community
Community

£64,181

Amount
£20,000
£5,000
£2,615
£3,485
£2,751

£3,500

£1,830
£1,000
£2,450
£3,500
£3,500
£1,000
£2,860
£1,900
£3,456
£1,834

£3,500

£36,550

Amount
£20,000
£5,000
£2,500
£3,500

£3,500

£200
£1,850



Awarded

Awarded

Recipient
Apr-21 Avenues Yout Project
Mar-21 Boxthenix

Mar-21 Wood Green CIC
Jul-21 Community 4 All (C4A)

Dec-21 All Stars

Dec-21 Open Age

Dec-21 Treasure Boxing Club

Dec-21 Doorstep library

Dec-21 Pepe Duncan

Dec-21 Ashanti Mykoo

Feb-22 Joha's Bakery & Kitchen
Mar-22 Elaine Kehoe

Mar-22 Joha's Bakery & Kitchen
Mar-22 ESP

Mar-22 Antonio Capelao

Mar-22 SerenYT Academy

Mar-22 The JK Cartoon Studios

Mar-22 Th_e St Marylebone Church of England
Bridge School

Mar-22 Affirm Arts

Recipient

Jun-22 QPG Hub

Jun-22 Pursuing Independent Paths (PIP)
Jun-22 Doorstep Library

Jun-22 Pepe Duncan

Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2021/22

Project
Core funding
Outreach Work
Family Ties
Pop-up domino tables and chairs
Community Café & Community Champs Camps
Creatively Inclined
After School Club
Mozart project
Mini Movers
Challenging Narratives
Community Lunch
Jubilee Street Party
Community Lunch
Girls Allowed

Community Art and Architecture club for Young People

Community Project

SerenYT Academy In School Delivery Digital Media

Skills & Safety for Beginners
The JKCS Art-o-fun — arty in the park

Residential Trip for students in Year 10 and Year 11

with special needs.
Affirmation art classes

Grants Awarded so far during Financial Year 2022/23

Project
Summer Programme
Hhealthy Cooking
Mozart Extension
Jubilee Street Party

Total

Type
Special
Community
Community
Pop-up
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Pop-up
Pop-up
Pop-up
Community

Community

Community
Community
Community

Community

Type
Special
Special
Special
Pop-up

£52,150

Amount

£20,000
£3,500
£3,500
£200
£3,500
£3,500
£1,750
£3,500
£1,000
£1,000
£200
£200
£200
£3,500

£3,500

£1,000
£700
£400
£1,000

Amount
£1,666
£1,666
£1,666

£200



