# Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2015/16

Total £56,381

Awarded	Recipient	Project	Туре	Amount
Aug-15	A2 Dominion	Activities Camps 2015-2016	Community	£3,811
Aug-15	Creative Futures	Queen's Park Families	Community	£5,000
Aug-15	Here We Grow	Through a Child's Eyes	Community	£1,980
Aug-15	London Basketball Association	Community Open Sessions	Community	£2,870
Aug-15	Real Action		Community	£5,000
Aug-15	Robinson Wilson Solicitors	Free Evening Advice Sessions	Community	£6,760
Oct-15	A2 Dominion	Black History Month	Community	£685
Oct-15	All Stars	Children's Champ Camp / Mummy Boot Camp / Families Beat Winter Blues	Community	£3,845
Oct-15	Avenues	The Zone (after School Club)	Community	£3,859
Oct-15	FQPG	Maintenance costs	Community	£250
Nov-15	Cheeky Rascals	Drop-In	Community	£4,512
Nov-15	Healthier Life 4 You	Crafts 4 Health @ Queen's Park Library	Community	£665
Feb-16	North Paddington Foodbank	Support Worker for Food Bank	Community	£2,290
Mar-16	Avenues Youth Project	Fundraising in light of recent and projected cuts	Community	£5,000
Mar-16	Eleanor Doherty & Rhumel John- Baptiste	Queen's Birthday event for older residents	Community	£600
Mar-16	Open Age	One year of art classes and guitar lessons, plus Royal Birthday event	Community	£3,570
Mar-16	Paddington Development Trust	QP Based Community Champions	Community	£4,694
	Queen's Park Gardens Football Academy	Six months of weekly football sessions in Queen's Park Gardens	Community	£990

### Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2016/17

Awarded Recipient	Project	Туре	Amount
Aug-16 Emmanuel Seventh-Day Adventist Church	Time for Change - Health Information service	Community	£1,000
Aug-16 Patricia N'gang'a	Speak Out project on domestic violence	Community	£1,530
Aug-16 Queen's Park Bangladeshi Association	Cultural Eid Celebration Event	Community	£420
Aug-16 Queens Park Gardens Football Academy	Queen's Park Gardens Girls Football Academy	Community	£1,245
Aug-16 Canine Culture	Dog Training and Educational Project	Community	£4,250
Aug-16 Asaworta Community Support Assoc (ACSA)	Trip for isolated families and children	Community	£1,260
Dec-16 North Paddington Food Bank	Building a sustainable network for North Paddington Food Bank	Community	£1,391
Mar-17 Cheeky Rascals	Childminder's group drop-in and woodland arts materials	Community	£1,534
Mar-17 Iman Khatib	Arabic Support Centre	Community	£3,374
Mar-17 Joanne Phillips Mediation	Mediation service	Community	£1,600
Mar-17 Munro Health Ltd	"Well-being matters" - Complementary therapies for older residents / unpaid carers	Community	£3,500
Mar-17 Open Age	Creative and well-being week	Community	£500
Mar-17 Working with Men	Mentoring project	Community	£3,500

### Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2017/18

Project Amount Awarded Recipient Туре May-17 London Sports Trust Family multi-sports Community £2,010 Sep-17 Creative Futures UK Ltd Queen's Park Family Drop-In (0-4 years) Community £2,158 Oct-17 All Nations Drop In Drop-in for parents and childminders Community £2,214 Nov-17 Musicus CIC Guitar lessons Community £2,700 Mar-18 Friends of Queen's Park Gardens Maintenance costs Community £400 "Well-being matters" - Complementary therapies for Mar-18 Munro Health Ltd Community £3,500 older residents and / or unpaid carers

#### Total £25,104

Total

£12,982

Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2018/19		Total	£12,603	
Awarded Reci	pient	Project	Туре	Amount
Jun-18 Textile arts	-	Textile arts	Pop-up	£77
Jul-18 Kilravock Street Par	ty	Kilravock Street Party	Pop-up	£200
Sep-18 C4A	-	C4A	Pop-up	£180
Oct-18 Black History Month		Black History Month	Pop-up	£200
Oct-18 FQPG		FQPG	Pop-up	£61
Feb-19 All Stars Boxing Gyr	n	All Stars Champs Camps (Children and families)	Community	£3,500
Feb-19 Open Age		Queen's Park and Harrow Road – Activity Provision	Community	£1,050
Feb-19 Wilberforce Primary	School	Year 6 residential trip	Community	£3,500
Feb-19 Working with Men		Employability and Family Support Programme	Community	£3,480
Mar-19 FQPG		Maintenance costs	Community	£355

### Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2019/20

Awarded	Recipient	Project	Туре	Amount
Apr-19 Aven	ues Yout Project	Core funding	Special	£20,000
Apr-19 Aven	ues Yout Project	AYP Holiday Hunger	Special	£5,000
Apr-19 Zodia	ac Arts	Self defence and healthy eating	Community	£2,615
Apr-19 QPB	A	Futsal	Community	£3,485
Jun-19 Musi	cus CIC	Guitar lessons	Community	£2,751
Jun-19 Munr	o Health	"Well-being matters" - Complementary therapies for older residents and / or unpaid carers	Community	£3,500
Jul-19 C4A	Dominoes and Games Night	Project support	Special	£1,830
Dec-19 Asso	ciation a Future without Rubbish		Community	£1,000
Dec-19 Com	munity 4 All (C4A)		Community	£2,450
Dec-19 Oper	n Age		Community	£3,500
Dec-19 The S	Screen		Community	£3,500
Feb-20 Hous	se of Hadina	none stated	Community	£1,000
Feb-20 Munr	o Health	Your well-being matters 2	Community	£2,860
Feb-20 Musi	cus	The Avenues Youth Music Programme	Community	£1,900
Feb-20 QPB	A	QPBA Futsal Club / QPBA Youth Outings	Community	£3,456
Feb-20 Real	Action	Butterfly children get reading	Community	£1,834
Feb-20 Wilbe	erforce	Year 6 residential trip to the Adur outdoor activities centre (not taken up due to Covid restrictions)	Community	£3,500

Total

Total

£64,181

£36,550

#### Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2020/21

Awarded Recipient Project Type Amount Apr-20 Avenues Yout Project Core funding Special £20,000 Apr-20 Avenues Yout Project **AYP Holiday Junger** Special £5,000 Apr-20 QPG Hub Hot Meals QPG Hub Hot Meals Special £2,500 Oct-20 Doorstep Library Mozart Estate Project Community £3,500 Oct-20 Kamreno Ltd & Canine Culture £3,500 Dog mentoring, outreach and education project Community Partnership Oct-20 Pursuing Independent Paths (PIP) Fruitful Employment Project Community £200 CU Planetarium Oct-20 Westminster Children's University Community £1,850

# Grants Awarded during Financial Year 2021/22

Total £52,150

Awarded	Recipient	Project	Туре	Amount
Apr-21	Avenues Yout Project	Core funding	Special	£20,000
Mar-21	Boxthenix	Outreach Work	Community	£3,500
Mar-21	Wood Green CIC	Family Ties	Community	£3,500
Jul-21	Community 4 All (C4A)	Pop-up domino tables and chairs	Pop-up	£200
Dec-21	All Stars	Community Café & Community Champs Camps	Community	£3,500
Dec-21	Open Age	Creatively Inclined	Community	£3,500
Dec-21	Treasure Boxing Club	After School Club	Community	£1,750
Dec-21	Doorstep library	Mozart project	Community	£3,500
Dec-21	Pepe Duncan	Mini Movers	Community	£1,000
Dec-21	Ashanti Mykoo	Challenging Narratives	Community	£1,000
Feb-22	Joha's Bakery & Kitchen	Community Lunch	Pop-up	£200
Mar-22	Elaine Kehoe	Jubilee Street Party	Pop-up	£200
Mar-22	Joha's Bakery & Kitchen	Community Lunch	Pop-up	£200
Mar-22	ESP	Girls Allowed	Community	£3,500
Mar-22	Antonio Capelao	Community Art and Architecture club for Young People Community Project	Community	£3,500
Mar-22	SerenYT Academy	SerenYT Academy In School Delivery Digital Media Skills & Safety for Beginners	Community	£1,000
Mar-22	The JK Cartoon Studios	The JKCS Art-o-fun – arty in the park	Community	£700
Mar-22	The St Marylebone Church of England Bridge School	Residential Trip for students in Year 10 and Year 11 with special needs.	Community	£400
Mar-22	Affirm Arts	Affirmation art classes	Community	£1,000

# Grants Awarded so far during Financial Year 2022/23

Awarded	Recipient	Project	Туре	Amount
Jun-22 C	PG Hub	Summer Programme	Special	£1,666
Jun-22 P	ursuing Independent Paths (PIP)	Hhealthy Cooking	Special	£1,666
Jun-22 D	oorstep Library	Mozart Extension	Special	£1,666
Jun-22 P	epe Duncan	Jubilee Street Party	Pop-up	£200